
LOCAL UNIQUE PERWEZ     Data Technology Deerlijk  (01519)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            16-06-18  265 VIEUX          Amateurs:35 LACHER:08.20
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 16   82951 107883614 09.17360 1440.1215    1
   2 LETELLIER OLIVIER & L INCOURT  4  1   84914 107825014 09.19004 1439.0577    2
   3 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12 11   88401 113027317 09.21364 1434.9259    3
   4 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  1       2 107878614 09.17580 1431.0121    4
   5 Lebegge Eugène        Hoegaar  8  6   96239 214800615 09.27350 1424.3748    5
   6 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  4   96492 203793316 09.27510 1422.5055    6
   7 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  1       2 214183015 09.27540 1421.4580    7
   8 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  8       3 150749213 09.18220 1421.2050    8
   9 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  5       3 202780817 09.27590 1419.7156    9
  10 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  6       4 202781617 09.27590 1419.7156   10
  11 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  8       5 202781017 09.27590 1419.7156   11
  12 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 10       4 150749113 09.18270 1419.1788   12
  13 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12 10       2 113027017 09.22214 1417.6672   13
  14 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  7  1   99785 210103413 09.30404 1412.2725   14
  15 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  1       3 110460116 09.22384 1411.2548   15
  16 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  7  3       2 212017516 09.30534 1407.9561   16
  17 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  7       4 112972717 09.22484 1407.5098   17
  18 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  7   97111 213461416 09.29050 1406.0699   18
  19 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  3       5 150789913 09.23174 1396.7609   19
  20 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  2       6 150577412 09.23194 1396.0257   20
  21 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  7       5 150753013 09.19310 1393.7440   21
  22 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  6  2   77539 110628316 09.15440 1391.2500   22
  23 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  7  6       3 207806317 09.31464 1390.6279   23
  24 Placlet Godelive      Goetsen  6  1   98233 217346912 09.30420 1389.7878   24
  25 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  7  7   97112 203937916 09.29570 1388.6776   25
  26 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  7  5       2 202964717 09.30000 1387.6857   26
  27 Degrez Ferdinand      Outgaar  5  1   96923 207750417 09.29530 1387.2836   27
  28 Vanmol Johnny         Goetsen  8  3   98193 203828316 09.31010 1383.0275   28
  29 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  4       7 107963014 09.23584 1381.8414   29
  30 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  8       2 204141411 09.30380 1375.2147   30
  31 Lebegge Eugène        Hoegaar  8  3       2 214866314 09.30060 1373.2382   31
  32 Lebegge Eugène        Hoegaar  8  1       3 214866114 09.30100 1371.9335   32
  33 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  2       6 107881714 09.20280 1371.8467   33
  34 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  6       7 107883314 09.20280 1371.8467   34
  35 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  5       8 107883914 09.20310 1370.7133   35
  36 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 19       9 107880314 09.20320 1370.3359   36
  37 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  2       3 215933810 09.31070 1365.8683   37
  38 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  6  3       2 110630216 09.16520 1363.5229   38
  39 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  6  4       3 113081717 09.16540 1362.7241   39
  40 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11 11       4 214355317 09.31190 1362.0378   40
  41 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  6  1       4 110623216 09.16570 1361.5277   41
  42 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  7  7       4 212012316 09.33214 1360.6125   42
  43 Vanmol Johnny         Goetsen  8  1       2 203828716 09.32120 1360.3601   43
  44 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  7  2       3 202736017 09.31280 1359.2072   44
  45 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  9       5 215932410 09.31390 1355.7013   45
  46 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 18      10 107881314 09.21240 1350.9935   46
  47 LETELLIER OLIVIER & L INCOURT  4  2       2 110502916 09.22514 1350.9148   47
  48 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  8       8 112971117 09.25394 1346.4132   48
  49 Placlet Godelive      Goetsen  6  6       2 214696415 09.32590 1346.3074   49
  50 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30  3      11 107882114 09.21370 1346.2429   50
  51 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 17      12 107883414 09.21370 1346.2429   51
  52 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 20 12   92436 112686117 09.28450 1344.8873   52
  53 VANDERBECK CHRISTIAN  INCOURT  5  1   85328 109584015 09.23270 1344.8069   53
  54 Vandermolen Joseph    Saint-J  4  1   93661 110257016 09.29500 1341.5656   54
  55 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 20  7       2 118510314 09.28560 1341.3104   55
  56 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB 12  5       9 107961814 09.26014 1338.9357   56
  57 Lebegge Eugène        Hoegaar  8  7       4 218818911 09.31550 1338.5492   57
  58 VANDERBECK CHRISTIAN  INCOURT  5  2       2 150091011 09.23500 1336.7311   58
  59 Sevenans Willy        Noduwez  2  2   95763 113696317 09.31419 1335.9865   59
  60 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  7  2       5 228404414 09.34434 1335.7273   60
  61 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 20  2       3 117900814 09.29160 1334.8556   61
  62 Kostermans Annie      Hoegaar  8  6  118396 202752217 09.32200 1334.5023   62
  63 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  3   82207 112949017 09.21440 1331.6469   63
  64 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 12      13 107879214 09.22190 1331.1206   64
  65 DUSSART WILLY         Nil-ST-  2  1   75571 800651211 09.16473 1330.7487   65
  66 KEST FRANCOIS         JAUCHEL  3  2   86913 112488717 09.25212 1329.8939   66
  67 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  6       2 112997917 09.21490 1329.8517   67
  68 DUPONT GASTON         CHAUMON 14  2   81979 152415412 09.21393 1329.6407   68
  69 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  2       6 214183115 09.32360 1329.4353   69
  70 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  8  3       7 203791416 09.32360 1329.4353   70
  71 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 22      14 107880114 09.22270 1328.2786   71
  72 VANDENSANDE LEON      OPPREBA 30 13      15 107878914 09.22310 1326.8622   72
  73 Simons Yves           Overwin  4  3  101657 210434717 09.36420 1325.6975   73



  74 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 27  8   82653 112979617 09.22220 1325.2753   74
  75 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  3       6 204142711 09.33200 1324.5818   75
  76 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN  6  5   78588 112993217 09.19204 1324.3680   76
  77 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  4       7 202976517 09.33210 1324.2808   77
  78 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar 11  1       8 206714808 09.33230 1323.6793   78
  79 DUSSART WILLY         Nil-ST-  2  2       2 801018112 09.17073 1322.9831   79
  80 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  7  6       4 202964817 09.33360 1319.8098   80
  81 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN  6  4       2 112994517 09.19374 1318.0746   81
  82 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 27 16       2 112965017 09.22480 1316.1306   82
  83 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 20 20       4 112687217 09.30160 1315.8586   83
  84 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 27 18       3 112979517 09.22490 1315.7814   84
  85 Degrez Ferdinand      Outgaar  5  5       2 211956816 09.33440 1314.8463   85
  86 Hermans Guy           Lumay    3  2   94516 112615817 09.31580 1313.6776   86
  87 Hermans Guy           Lumay    3  3       2 112614617 09.31580 1313.6776   87
  88 DECAMPS FABIEN        OPHELIS  4  4   95545 112493717 09.32470 1313.0753   88
  89 BACQ RAYMOND          INCOURT 11  9   82453 107977314 09.22490 1312.5975   89
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LOCAL UNIQUE PERWEZ     Data Technology Deerlijk  (01519)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            16-06-18  116 YEARLING       Amateurs:28 LACHER:08.20
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB  6  5   88401 113027317 09.21364 1434.9259    1
   2 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  4  1   96492 202780817 09.27590 1419.7156    2
   3 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  4  2       2 202781617 09.27590 1419.7156    3
   4 Coel Emiel            Hoegaar  4  4       3 202781017 09.27590 1419.7156    4
   5 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB  6  4       2 113027017 09.22214 1417.6672    5
   6 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB  6  1       3 112972717 09.22484 1407.5098    6
   7 Fillet Chris          Goetsen  2  2   99785 207806317 09.31464 1390.6279    7
   8 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  6  5   97112 202964717 09.30000 1387.6857    8
   9 Degrez Ferdinand      Outgaar  4  1   96923 207750417 09.29530 1387.2836    9
  10 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  3  1   77539 113081717 09.16540 1362.7241   10
  11 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar  4  4   97111 214355317 09.31190 1362.0378   11
  12 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  6  2       2 202736017 09.31280 1359.2072   12
  13 MARCHAL JEAN          PIETREB  6  2       4 112971117 09.25394 1346.4132   13
  14 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 10  2   92436 112686117 09.28450 1344.8873   14
  15 Sevenans Willy        Noduwez  2  2   95763 113696317 09.31419 1335.9865   15
  16 Kostermans Annie      Hoegaar  2  1  118396 202752217 09.32200 1334.5023   16
  17 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  3   82207 112949017 09.21440 1331.6469   17
  18 KEST FRANCOIS         JAUCHEL  3  2   86913 112488717 09.25212 1329.8939   18
  19 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  6       2 112997917 09.21490 1329.8517   19
  20 Simons Yves           Overwin  4  3  101657 210434717 09.36420 1325.6975   20
  21 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 14  2   82653 112979617 09.22220 1325.2753   21
  22 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN  3  2   78588 112993217 09.19204 1324.3680   22
  23 Debruyn Luc           Hoegaar  4  1       2 202976517 09.33210 1324.2808   23
  24 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  6  6       3 202964817 09.33360 1319.8098   24
  25 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN  3  1       2 112994517 09.19374 1318.0746   25
  26 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 14  8       2 112965017 09.22480 1316.1306   26
  27 Renquet-Van Bever     Herbais 10 10       2 112687217 09.30160 1315.8586   27
  28 JAUMOTTE MICHEL       THOREMB 14  9       3 112979517 09.22490 1315.7814   28
  29 Hermans Guy           Lumay    3  2   94516 112615817 09.31580 1313.6776   29
  30 Hermans Guy           Lumay    3  3       2 112614617 09.31580 1313.6776   30
  31 DECAMPS FABIEN        OPHELIS  4  4   95545 112493717 09.32470 1313.0753   31
  32 Bollen Eric           Hoegaar  6  3       4 202735217 09.34240 1305.6183   32
  33 Vanmol Johnny         Goetsen  5  2   98193 202982717 09.35260 1302.0504   33
  34 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  1       3 112997717 09.23090 1301.7736   34
  35 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  2       4 112949617 09.23110 1301.0868   35
  36 Vinx Ernest           Orp      6  3   93894 113741417 09.32150 1299.9170   36
  37 Ivens Thierry         Zetrud-  4  1   95487 113779617 09.34050 1289.2509   37
  38 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  3  2       2 113084117 09.20130 1287.6668   38
  39 ISTAS MICHEL          MALEVES  7  4       5 112996417 09.23570 1285.4887   39
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LOCAL UNIQUE PERWEZ     Data Technology Deerlijk  (01519)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOMIGNIES            16-06-18  146 JEUNES         Amateurs:6 LACHER:08.20
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 19   99127 114329018 09.38110 1268.1859    1
   2 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17 14   97285 108359218 09.36460 1267.6075    2
   3 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17  3       2 108359918 09.37070 1261.8542    3
   4 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 12       2 114328818 09.39250 1248.4911    4
   5 Sevenans Willy        Noduwez 13 11   95763 108417018 09.38399 1217.6699    5
   6 Sevenans Willy        Noduwez 13  4       2 108416418 09.40545 1183.9077    6
   7 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17 17       3 108358418 09.42410 1176.8998    7



   8 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 21       3 114331818 09.46350 1145.1511    8
   9 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 22       4 114331418 09.46370 1144.7104    9
  10 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 15       5 114326718 09.46410 1143.8300   10
  11 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 10       6 114327618 09.46430 1143.3904   11
  12 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  6       7 114326518 09.46470 1142.5120   12
  13 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  3       8 114328418 09.46500 1141.8541   13
  14 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  9       9 114329618 09.47120 1137.0529   14
  15 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 26      10 114326818 09.47160 1136.1841   15
  16 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  2      11 114330518 09.47300 1133.1543   16
  17 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 14      12 114331618 09.47340 1132.2916   17
  18 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 16      13 114326218 09.48000 1126.7159   18
  19 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  5      14 114330918 09.48010 1126.5026   19
  20 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  4      15 114329118 09.48560 1114.8914   20
  21 Leroy Frères          Racour  26  8      16 114329918 09.51530 1079.0967   21
  22 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 13      17 114327118 09.52050 1076.7529   22
  23 Cans Simon            Laar    62 40  101585 202118118 09.55060 1068.4437   23
  24 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 11      18 114330218 09.53060 1064.9946   24
  25 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  4  102030 208408318 09.56004 1062.9991   25
  26 Sevenans Willy        Noduwez 13 10       3 108417418 09.50155 1061.2649   26
  27 Cans Simon            Laar    62 47       2 202111418 09.59350 1020.3414   27
  28 Thijs Johan           Landen  14 14       2 203900718 10.02004 1000.4738   28
  29 Cans Simon            Laar    62 60       3 202110818 10.02040  995.5160   29
  30 Thijs Johan           Landen  14 12       3 203902218 10.03334  985.4991   30
  31 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN 14 10   78588 108325018 09.42064  957.1452   31
  32 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17  7       4 108358218 10.05480  919.7543   32
  33 Cans Simon            Laar    62 42       4 202117818 10.19510  847.8014   33
  34 Cans Simon            Laar    62 58       5 202398118 10.20080  845.8019   34
  35 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17  9       5 108358318 10.25380 10.1359,7   35
  36 Cans Simon            Laar    62 57       6 202110618 10.39300 10.2229,3   36
  37 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  9       4 208409318 10.40184 10.2244,3   37
  38 Petré Fredy           Hélécin 17  4       6 108359718 10.34320 10.2253,7   38
  39 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  2       5 208407718 10.42094 10.2435,3   39
  40 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  6       6 208405818 10.42094 10.2435,3   40
  41 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  3       7 208406918 10.42114 10.2437,3   41
  42 Thijs Johan           Landen  14  1       8 208408218 10.42154 10.2441,3   42
  43 Cans Simon            Laar    62  2       7 202113818 10.41570 10.2456,3   43
  44 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN 14 13       2 108324018 10.14153 10.2831,2   44
  45 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN 14  7       3 108324518 10.18353 10.3251,2   45
  46 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 17      19 114331918 10.48370 10.3440,7   46
  47 Leroy Frères          Racour  26 24      20 114327418 10.48410 10.3444,7   47
  48 PRAIL RENE            WALHAIN 14  5       4 108325318 10.23183 10.3734,2   48
  49 Cans Simon            Laar    62 36       8 202118018 11.03120 10.4611,3   49
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------


